

TEHO INTERNATIONAL INC LTD.

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore on 10 June 2008) (Company Registration Number: 200811433K)

For Immediate Release

Singapore, 11 September 2023

TEHO International Receives Small-Cap Bronze Award for Best Managed Board at the Singapore Corporate Awards 2023

SINGAPORE, 11 September 2023 – TEHO International Inc Ltd. ("TEHO International" or the "Company"), a leading global provider of integrated marine and offshore solutions, is proud to announce that it has been honoured with the Bronze Award for Best Managed Board in the Small-Cap category (the "Award") at the prestigious Singapore Corporate Awards 2023. This recognition underscores TEHO International's continuous commitment to exemplary corporate governance in its dedication to achieve sustainable shareholder returns in the competitive business landscape.

The Singapore Corporate Awards, organized by the Institute of Singapore Chartered Accountants, the Singapore Institute of Directors, and The Business Times, is regarded as one of the most esteemed corporate governance accolades. The awards aim to celebrate companies that have demonstrated outstanding performance in corporate governance and integrity in fostering trust with stakeholders, investors and regulators.

TEHO International has displayed resilience and adaptability, in challenging economic environments, by leveraging its corporate strategic vision and innovative solutions.

Mr. Lim See Hoe, Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of TEHO International, expressed his gratitude for the recognition, said, "Receiving the Bronze Award for Best Managed Board in the Small-Cap category at the Singapore Corporate Awards 2023 is a momentous achievement for TEHO International. It reflects the hard work, dedication, and commitment of our entire team to uphold the high standards of corporate governance in our continuous pursuit of consistent returns for our valued shareholders. We are honoured to be acknowledged as among the best in corporate governance in Singapore."

The Company remains dedicated to delivering sustainable growth and value, and this Award further solidifies its position as a trusted and forward-looking leader in the marine and offshore sector.



TEHO INTERNATIONAL INC LTD.

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore on 10 June 2008) (Company Registration Number: 200811433K)

About TEHO International Inc Ltd. ("TEHO International" or the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group")

TEHO International is a global diversified holding company with subsidiaries specialising in marine and offshore solutions and property development. The Company has been listed on the Catalist Board of the Singapore Stock Exchange since 2009.

Originally established as a small local rigging and mooring company in 1986, TEHO International adopted an organic and inorganic growth approach to expanding its businesses, creating synergy with the provision of related products and services.

At present, the Group offers products, services and solutions to customers across a wide range of economic sectors, including marine, ships and onshore wastewater treatment and real estate. TEHO International's network spans across South East Asia, East Asia, Europe and North America.

This press release has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's Sponsor, SAC Capital Private Limited (the "**Sponsor**").

This press release has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("the "SGX-ST") and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made, or reports contained in this press release.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Audrey Mok (Tel: (65) 6232 3210) at 1 Robinson Road, #21-00 AIA Tower, Singapore 048542.